RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING

OCA San Mateo Chapter

Upon The Celebration of Its

25th Anniversary

WHEREAS, The OCA San Mateo was established in 1987 and is the largest and the oldest existing chapter in California of OCA, a national organization dedicated to advancing the social, political, and economic well-being of Asian Pacific Americans; and

WHEREAS, OCA San Mateo has worked to create a sense of community and embrace the aspirations of Asian Pacific Americans in San Mateo County and has been very active in county affairs; and

WHEREAS; OCA San Mateo has fought for the fair treatment of Asian Pacific Americans throughout the county; and

WHEREAS, OCA San Mateo has taken strong positions against hate crimes and discrimination against Asian Pacific Americans; and

WHEREAS; OCA San Mateo has advocated for more Asian Pacific Americans on County boards and commissions; and

WHEREAS; OCA San Mateo has built coalitions with other Asian, minority and civic organizations to achieve common objectives; and

WHEREAS; OCA takes no collective position on the politics of any foreign country, but instead focuses on the welfare and civil rights of Asian Pacific Americans.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County congratulates OCA San Mateo upon its 25th anniversary. The Board hereby expresses its gratitude and adds sincere wishes for many more years of success and excellence.

Dated: September 8, 2012

SUPERVISORS:

	ADRIENNE J. TISSIER, PRESIDENT
	DAVE PINE
	CAROLE GROOM
	DON HORSLEY
	ROSE JACOBS GIBSON
Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	